
 

CDI 2023 Resolutions – Results of Pre-Conference Voting 
 
NOTE:   

• Per CDI Bylaws, a resolution must receive a minimum of 60% approve votes to be approved 
/ passed.  In addition, per CDI Bylaws, a resolution receiving 50% to less than 60% positive 
votes will be discussed at annual conference. 

• Tallied results below are from pre-conference voting as of July 28, 2023. 

• All voting Commissioners did not vote on all resolutions. 
 

 

2023 RESOLUTION APPROVE 
% 

(# of votes) 

DISAPPROVE 
% 

(# of votes) 

DISCUSS/AMEND  
% 

(# of votes) 
1.  Length of Maintenance 

Agreements  
DISCUSS 

44.6% 
(179) 

30.2% 
(121) 

25.2% 
(101) 

2. Funding to Measure 
Practice Nutrient Loss 
DISCUSS 

45.1% 
(181) 

45.4% 
(182) 

9.5% 
(38) 

3. Fund Water Testing 
Before and After 
Practices 
DISCUSS 

46.0% 
(183) 

43.7% 
(174) 

10.3% 
(41) 

4. Increase Cover Crop Cost 
Share for Previous User 
DISCUSS 

53.3% 
(213) 

33.3% 
(133) 

13.5% 
(54) 

5. Change to Historic 
Preservation Act 
DISCUSS 

57.1% 
(229) 

23.7% 
(95) 

19.2% 
(77) 

6. Revise Rules on Some 
CRP Practices 
PASSED 

60.3% 
(242) 

13.7% 
(55) 

25.9% 
(104) 

7. Make Stream Bank 
Protection Eligible for 
Funds Under SF512 
PASSED 

66.6% 
(265) 

17.8% 
(71) 

15.6% 
(62) 

8. Pay Commissioners for 
Services 
FAILED 

26.1% 
(104) 

59.3% 
(236) 

14.6% 
(58) 

9. Amend State Cost 
Share for the Use 
of Nitrogen 
Inhibitors in  

      Animal Manure 
      DISCUSS 

47.8% 
(191) 

28.3% 
(113) 

24.0% 
(96) 

10. Rotate location of 
CDI Annual 
Conference 
DISCUSS 

43.1% 
(172) 

48.1% 
(192) 

8.8% 
(35) 



2023 RESOLUTION APPROVE 
% 

(# of votes) 

DISAPPROVE 
% 

(# of votes) 

DISCUSS/AMEND  
% 

(# of votes) 
11. Conservation 

Practices Not 
Linked to Carbon 
Credit Program   
DISCUSS 

51.6% 
(205) 

28.5% 
(113) 

19.9% 
(79) 

12.  Increase Salary Range 
for State Soil 
Conservation   

      Technicians  
PASSED 

89.2% 
(354) 

6.8% 
(27) 

4.0% 
(16) 

 
 
 

 


