CDI 2023 Resolutions – Results of Pre-Conference Voting

NOTE:

- Per CDI Bylaws, a resolution must receive a minimum of 60% approve votes to be approved / passed. In addition, per CDI Bylaws, a resolution receiving 50% to less than 60% positive votes will be discussed at annual conference.
- Tallied results below are from pre-conference voting as of July 28, 2023.
- All voting Commissioners did not vote on all resolutions.

	2023 RESOLUTION	APPROVE % (# of votes)	DISAPPROVE % (# of votes)	DISCUSS/AMEND % (# of votes)
1.	Agreements DISCUSS	44.6% (179)	30.2% (121)	25.2% (101)
	Funding to Measure Practice Nutrient Loss DISCUSS	45.1% (181)	45.4% (182)	9.5% (38)
	Fund Water Testing Before and After Practices DISCUSS	46.0% (183)	43.7% (174)	10.3% (41)
4.	Increase Cover Crop Cost Share for Previous User DISCUSS	53.3% (213)	33.3% (133)	13.5% (54)
5.	Change to Historic Preservation Act DISCUSS	57.1% (229)	23.7% (95)	19.2% (77)
6.	Revise Rules on Some CRP Practices PASSED	60.3% (242)	13.7% (55)	25.9% (104)
	Make Stream Bank Protection Eligible for Funds Under SF512 PASSED	66.6% (265)	17.8% (71)	15.6% (62)
8.	Pay Commissioners for Services FAILED	26.1% (104)	59.3% (236)	14.6% (58)
9.	Amend State Cost Share for the Use of Nitrogen Inhibitors in Animal Manure DISCUSS	47.8% (191)	28.3% (113)	24.0% (96)
10	. Rotate location of CDI Annual Conference DISCUSS	43.1% (172)	48.1% (192)	8.8% (35)

2023 RESOLUTION	APPROVE %	DISAPPROVE %	DISCUSS/AMEND %
	(# of votes)	(# of votes)	(# of votes)
11. Conservation Practices Not Linked to Carbon Credit Program DISCUSS	51.6% (205)	28.5% (113)	19.9% (79)
12. Increase Salary Range for State Soil Conservation Technicians PASSED	89.2% (354)	6.8% (27)	4.0% (16)